
Graduate Curriculum Committee Minutes 
November 5, 2024 

3:45 P.M., 325 Graff Main Hall 
ZOOM Link 

 
Members 
Dobbs, Elkins, Emineth, Hunt, Ptaszynski, Starck, Vander Vorste 

Members Excused 
Kelly, Mitra, Wiese 

Members Unexcused 
Seebach 

Consultants 
Nelson, Pinnow, Servais 

Guests 
Paul Schweiger, Peter Haried, Jeffrey Baggett, Tony Sanderfoot, Todd Osmundson 

 
I. Approval of October 1, 2024, minutes 

 
M/S/P to approve minutes. 
 

II. First Readings 
A. Microbiology 

1. MIC 534 - course revision; prerequisite; SLOs; effective Summer 2025. 
2. MIC 753 - course revision; when offered; SLOs; effective Summer 2025. 
3. MIC 755 - course revision; when offered; SLOs; effective Summer 2025. 

 
M/S/P to approve on first reading. 
 

B. Information Systems 
1. ITM Credit for Prior Learning Policy - new policy; effective Spring 2025. 

 
M/S/P to approve on first reading. 
 

C. Data Science (Collaborative) 
     New Courses 
1. DS 701 - new course; title “Exploratory Data Analysis;” 3 credits; effective Fall 2024. 
2. DS 716 - new course; title “Data Management for Data Science;” 3 credits; effective 

Fall 2024. 
3. DS 750 - new course; title “Data Storytelling;” 3 credits; effective Fall 2024. 
4. DS 770 - new course; title “Ethical Decision-Making Using Data;” 3 credits; effective 

Fall 2024. 
 
Revised Courses 

5. DS 705 - course revision; course description; prerequisite; SLOs; effective Summer 
2025. 

6. DS 740 - course revision; prerequisite; SLOs; effective Summer 2025. 
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7. DS 785 - course revision; prerequisite; SLOs; effective Spring 2025. 
 
Programs 

8. DS.MS - program revision; credits reduced; admission requirements; course changes; 
program learning outcomes; effective Summer 2025. 

9. DS.C - program revision; admission requirements; course changes; program learning 
outcomes; effective Summer 2025. 
 

M/S/P to approve on first reading. 
 

D. Biology 
1. BIO 523 - course revision; course number change; add slash course designation; 

course description; prerequisite; component change; SLOs; effective Summer 2025. 
2. BIO 541 - course revision; title change; SLOs; effective Summer 2025. 

 
M/S/P to approve on first reading. 
 

E. Educational Studies 
1. TSL 500 - course deactivation; title “Teaching English to Speakers of Other 

Languages (TESOL) Policies and Program Models;” 3 credits; effective Fall 2024. 
2. TSL 550 - course deactivation; title “TESOL National/International Internship;” 1-3 

credits; effective Fall 2024. 
3. TSL 563 - course deactivation; title “Teaching English to Speakers of Other 

Languages (TESOL) Methods;” 3 credits; effective date Fall 2024. 
4. TSL 798 - course deactivation; title “Independent Study;” 1-3 credits; effective Fall 

2024. 
 

M/S/P to approve on first reading. 
 
 

III. Old Business:  none 
 

IV. New Business:  none 
 

V. Future Business:  none 
 

Adjourned 4:08 P.M. 
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